GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2772
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2011

CONVERSION OF NH TO SIX LANE ROAD
Kashinath Shri Taware Suresh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of vehicles commuting daily on the NH-3, Mumbai-Agra four lane road as on date;
(b) whether the Government has conducted any survey in this regard;
(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to convert the NH-3, Mumbai-Agra four lane road to six lane road according to the survey results/assessments;

(e) if so, whether any time-limit has been fixed for converting the said Highway into six lane Highway; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIJITIN PRASADA)

(a) Mumbai — Agra section of NH-3 is not fully four laned. The number of vehicles commuting daily on Mumbai - Agra Section of NH-3 varies from place to place.

(b) & (c) A traffic study was conducted by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) on Gwalior - Dewas Section (km 258 to km 560) of NH-3, details of which are enclosed as Annexure-.

(d) to (f) The status of Agra — Mumbai stretch is enclosed as Annexure-Il.
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